TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rib-X Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		10/07/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Melinta Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 George Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 301	
City:	New Haven	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06511	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86063818	MELINTA THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	86063824	MELINTA
Serial Number:	86083077	THE ANTIBIOTICS COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 728 8000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Meghan Hungate c/o Willkie Farr & Gallag

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122063.00002 MHH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meghan M. Hungate

900272677 REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0372

TRADEMARK

86063818

Signature:	/meghanmhungate/
Date:	11/22/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=RIBX PHARMACEUTICALS INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=RIBX PHARMACEUTICALS INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif source=RIBX PHARMACEUTICALS INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0373

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RIB-X PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RIB-X PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "MELINTA THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 9:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3309624 8100 AUTHENT\[CATION: 0792149 DATE: 10-07-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0374

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

131167243

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:24 AM 10/07/2013 FILED 09:20 AM 10/07/2013 SRV 131167243 - 3309624 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

EIGHTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

RIB-X PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

THE UNDERSIGNED, being a duly appointed and authorized officer of Rib-X Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), for the purpose of amending the Corporation's Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation") filed pursuant to Section 102 of the DGCL, hereby certifies, pursuant to Sections 242 and 103 of the DGCL, as follows:

FIRST: That the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on November 15, 2012 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary").

SECOND: That the amendment effected hereby was duly authorized in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL and shall be executed, acknowledged and filed in accordance with Section 103 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting the first Article thereof in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is MELINTA THERAPEUTICS, INC. (the "Corporation")."

TRADEMARK REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0375

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 7th day of October, 2013.

RIB-X PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

RECORDED: 11/22/2013

By: Mary byla Mary Szela
Title: CEO, Melenta Therapeutics

TRADEMARK REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0376